Grass Cutting

Facility:

Written By:

Approved By:

Date Created:

Date of Last Revision

Hazards Present:

PPE or Devices Required:

Additional Training Required:

Vehicle Traffic

Hard hat

Pedestrian Traffic

Gloves

High noise levels

Steel toed boots

Fuel spills

Hearing protection

heat

Safety glasses

Safe Work Procedure:

1)

2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)

Inspect the location for possible hazards. Look for high traffic areas and power and water

hook-ups.

Ensure that litter and debris have been removed.
Rake lawn area to remove dead grass and leaves
Pile rakes grass and leaves for composting
Dispose of stones and other inorganic material

Take not of lawn areas require minor site restoration
Ensure tools and equipment, including mower are in good condition

Check mowing blades for sharpness and proper height setting prior to mowing

If an emergency situation occurs while conducting this task, or there is an equipment malfunction, engage the
emergency stop and follow the lock out procedure

REPORT ANY HAZARDOUS SITUATIONS TO YOUR SUPERVISOR

MB Workplace Safety & Health Act & Regulations:

Guidance Documents/Standards:

This Safe Work Procedure will be reviewed any time
the task, equipment or materials change and at a

minimum of every three years

Date:

Reviewed By WSH Committee:




